PULASKI COUNTY FISCAL COURT ORDINANCE NO. XXXX 830.5

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PULASKI COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 830.1
AN ORDINANCE REGULATING SOLD WASTE MANAGEMENT

* ** ** *

3.2 The Board shall advertise and seek proposals to serve each franchise area. Applications for franchises shall be filed with the Board on forms prescribed by the Board. A public hearing shall be held prior to the granting of a franchise. The Board may grant a franchise only upon finding that the applicant shall demonstrate adequate financial resources, will render prompt, efficient and continuing service to the area for which the franchise is granted and that the applicant has sufficient equipment and personnel to render service to all persons generating solid waste within the service area. A franchise shall be granted for a term not to exceed TEN (10) YEARS and shall be renewable.

First reading this 24th day of April , 2007.
Second reading this 7^{+} day of May , 2007.
Passed this 7th day of May, 2007.
This Ordinance shall be considered to be in full force and effect upon the
signature of the Pulaski County Judge Executive.
Bast Bullet
PULASKI COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE
Rafel Troffelf
PULASKI COUNTY COURT CLERK

PUBLISHED THIS 7 DAY OF MAY, 2007.